VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE

OFFICE OF CLERK-TREASURER

BROWNSVILLE, WISCONSIN

VILLAGE OF BROWNSVILLE Park Advisory Committee Meeting Thursday, March 3, 2022 – 6:00 p.m.

Park Advisory Committee Members Present: Charles Dineen Pat Broeske Adam Lechner Josh Haefs

Park Advisory Committee Member Absent: Eric Bloohm Pete Rusch

<u>Also present, see listing:</u> Dennis Kemmel, Tim Kemmel

RESUME OF MINUTES:

Pat Broeske called the meeting to order at 6:05 p.m. in the absence of Eric Bloohm.

Discussion on Pine Hill Park equipment.

Motion by Charles Dineen, second by Josh Haefs, to change the swings to have 4 big and 1 small instead; motion carried. 4-aye 2-absent

Discussion on Flyway Soccer Signs

Motion by Pat Broeske, second by Charles Dineen, to approve main Flyway Soccer Sign and larger direction sign being paid by Flyway Soccer Association; motion carried. 4-aye 2-absent

Motion by Charles Dineen, second by Adam Lechner, to adjourn the park advisory committee meeting; motion carried. 4-aye 2-absent Meeting adjourned at 6:22 p.m.

Submitted by: Kat Hull, Clerk-Treasurer

Eric Bloohm, Park Advisory Committee Chair